U.S.	PTO
-29/29	2274
10/05	/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

Onnec	u Stat	es ratem	anu	radem	aik	O.
on Form PTO-1595 ((Rev.	07/05); Mod	dified f	for P&G	Use (05/0

1	0	- 1	18	-2	0	0	1	7
I	U	-	Ö	-2	U	J		l

HEET RI To the Director of the U.S. ise record the attached documents or the ne address(es) below. 103454293 1. Name(s) of conveying party(les)/execution 2. 1 name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ie Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Dominique Celine Ignace Marie Geeraert – 4-29-07 Giuliano Marra – 5-9-07 Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Couns John David Lamb – 6-6-07 One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No []Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Executed: Name of the owner of the application (or Name of other party to Joint Research Agreement: ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: [X] Yes [] No A. Patent Application No(s). Not yet assigned B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: October 5, 2007 P&G Case: P&G Case: CD778MX Confirmation No.: Not yet assigned Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] CENTRAL DOCKETING Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Authorized to be charged to deposit accou COMPANY 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 16-2480 Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center - Box 412 Authorized User Name: Mark A. Charles 6250 Center Hill Avenue 0000019 162480 Cincinnati, OH 45224 Phone: 513-627-4229

Fax Number: 513-627-8118

Email Address: charles.ma@pg.com

Mark A. Charles Name of Person Signing Signature

October 5, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers - checking Box 48 of the

Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

> PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0601

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> REGISTERED COMMUNITY DESIGNS MULTIPLE DESIGNS

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned Designer(s), herewith declare that I am the sole Designer/we are the joint Designers and I/we have made certain design(s) as set forth in the following Registered Community Design, Attorney's Docket No. <u>CD778FM-FM5</u>, filed in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market – (OHIM) in Alicante, Spain as Number 000702816, on April 5, 2007 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #1: 000702816-0001

Title: Bottles:

Designer(s): Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert of Eeuwhoek 1, B-9790 Wortegem, Belgium:

Giuliano Marra of Via Aurelia 641 - P. na B, I-00165 Rome, Italy:

John David Lamb of The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey SN9 6LU, United Kingdom:

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #2: 000702816-0002

Title: Bottles:

Designer(s): Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert of Eeuwhoek 1, B-9790 Wortegem, Belgium;

Giuliano Marra of Via Aurelia 641 - P. na B, i-00165 Rome, Italy;

John David Lamb of The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey SN9 6LU, United Kingdom:

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #3: 000702816-0003

Title: Bottles:

Designer(s): Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert of Eeuwhoek 1, B-9790 Wortegem, Belgium;

Giuliano Marra of Via Aurelia 641 - P. na B, I-00165 Rome, Italy,

John David Lamb of The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey SN9 6LU, United Kingdom;

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #4: 000702816-0004

Title: Bottles:

Designer(s): Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert of Eeuwhoek 1, B-9790 Wortegem, Belgium;

Giuliano Marra of Via Aurelia 641 - P. na B, I-00165 Rome, Italy,

John David Lamb of The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey SN9 6LU, United Kingdom;

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #5: 000702816-0005

Title: Bottles:

Designer(s): Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert of Eeuwhoek 1, B-9790 Wortegem, Belgium;

Giuliano Marra of Via Aurelia 641 - P. na B, I-00165 Rome, Italy;

John David Lamb of The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey SN9 6LU, United Kingdom;

I/We made said design(s) set forth in said European Community Design while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said design(s) to, The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the design(s) were made to assign said design(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said designs registration(s) under international conventions) in said design(s) or as set forth in said design registration(s) or design patent(s), in the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said design(s) as fully and completely as the same would have been held by

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0602

Page 2 of 2

right to claim priority of the filing date of said designs registration(s) under international conventions) in said design(s) or as set forth in said design registration(s) or design patent(s), in the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said design(s), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications and/or registrations, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the C	Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of	f the
United States which may be issu	ued for said design herein as	ssigned and as set forth in U.S. Application S	Serial
Numbers Design #1:	, Design #2:	, Design #3	
Design #4	, Design #5	(the hereinafter named assignee b	eing
authorized to insert said U.S. Se	erial Numbers when ascertain	, Design #3 (the hereinafter named assignee bined) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its	legal
representatives, successors or a	assigns, as the sole owner	of the entire right, title, and interest in said pa	atent
and the design covered thereby.			
The ASSIGNMENT of s	aid design(s) is effective as	s of the earlier of 1) the date of execution sh	
below or 2) the filing date of the f		s of the earlier of 1) the date of execution si	IUWII
		29. April '07	
Men	_	Date O7	
Dominique Céline Ignace Marie	3eeraert	Date	
State of }			
County of } SS		·	
On this Q4 day of Aco	2007 before me ner	rsonally appeared Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geerae ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	4
me known to be the person named in and	d who executed the above instrume	ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	or the
uses and purposes therein set forth.			
_		Notary Public Witness	
1. 00		V	
Truliano Harra		9 may 2007	
Giuliano Marra		Date	
		54.5	
State of }			
SS County of			
County of A) .		
On this day of	, 2007, before me pers	onally appeared Giuliano Marra, to me known to be the p	erson
	istfument, and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes th	ierein
set forth.		α	
		Notary Public/Witness	
		Hotaly I dono Williams	
		Mal.	
		77/3/	
John David Lamb		Daté	
John David Edino			
State of }			
) SS			
County of }		to be seemed to be Dovid Lamb to me known to b	e the
On this day of	, 2007_, before me pe	ersonally appeared John David Lamb, to me known to b ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purp	oses
person named in and who executed the	spove instrument, and acknowledge	00 to 1110 that the execution 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
therein set forth.			
		Notary Public/Witness	

GlobalAssignment-ECD-Multiple Designs.doc Revised 15 January 2004

REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0604

Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications and/or registrations, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

United States which may be issued for said design	atents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial #2:
authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Numbers when	ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and
The ASSIGNMENT of said design(s) is eff below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said Des	ective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown sign(s).
Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2007, before known to be the person named in and who executed the above uses and purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally appeared Dominique Céline Ignace Marie Geeraert, to ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
	Notary Public/Witness
Giuliano Marra	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2007, before named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowle set forth.	re me personally appeared Giuliano Marra, to me known to be the person adged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public/Witness
Shun Dand Feell.	1 - lund - 2-27
John David Lamb	<u> </u>
MARISOROUGH State	
Country of LAND	
1 11 Add 0007 ha	fore me personally appeared John David Lamb, to me known to be the cknowledged to me that he explicited the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
	Notary Public/Afitness
GlobalAssignment-ECD-Multiple Designs.doc	RICHARD ANDREW MARTIN
Revised 15 January 2004	NOTARY PUBLIC 87 COMMERCIAL ROAD
	SWINDON WILTSHIRE ENGLAND
	MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE AND DOES NOT EXPIRE
	QUOD ATTESTOR
	PATENT

RECORDED: 10/05/2007